(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	800320745958
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	<b>800380745958</b> . 12/10/1801038017 **87.50
rtified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 19 HAR - 7 PH   COREIVER OF ST LLAHAASSEL   10
W18-110306	PH I: 02
Office Use Only	

Licensed & Bonded





Serving Metro Denver & the Front Range

ATTN: BRENDA L. VORISEK, DIRECTOR DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS P.O. BOX 6327 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32314

BRENDA L. VORISEK, DIRECTOR:

02/27/2019

## RE: YOUR LETTER OF 12/27/18 REF. NUMBER W18000110306 LETTER NUMBER 818A00026443

We originally filed our document in Florida as a domestic Florida Corporation, which was incorrect. We dissolved that corporation on 12/5/18. We are incorporated in Colorado, and need to refile as a Foreign Corporation in Florida.

Please be advised that we have no intention of revoking the dissolution.

Thank you.

tthe Scheid

Matthew S. Scheid, President Metro Collection Service Inc. 2600 So. Parker Rd., Bldg 4, Suite 340 Aurora, CO 80014 mattsmith@metrocollections.com 303-481-0521



Member: American Collectors Association, Inc. BBB Member: Better Business Bureau Member: Apartment Association of Metro Denver



December 27, 2018

MATTHEW SCHEID METRO COLLECTION SERVICE INC. 2600 S. PARKER RD., BLDG. 4, SUITE 340 AURORA, CO 80014

SUBJECT: METRO COLLECTION SERVICE INC. Ref. Number: W18000110306

We have received your document for METRO COLLECTION SERVICE INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of a voluntarily dissolved business entity. The name of a voluntarily dissolved business entity is not available for the assumption or use by another entity until 120 days after the effective date of dissolution unless the dissolved business entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter, stating that they have no intention of revoking the dissolution, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (805) 245-6000.

Brenda L Vorisek Director

Letter Number: 818A00026443

www.sunbiz.org

Disting CO PONDO DOV COOT Tellahagaga Florida 20214

.

. I

Detail	by	Document	Number
--------	----	----------	--------

Florida Profit Corporation METRO COLLECTION SERVICE INC.

Filing Information

Filing Information	
Document Number	P18000097275
FEI/EIN Number	NONE
Date Filed	11/28/2018
Effective Date	01/02/2019
State	FL
Status	INACTIVE
Last Event	VOLUNTARY DISSOLUTION
Event Date Filed	12/05/2018
Event Effective Date	NONE
Principal Address	
2600 S PARKER ROAD BUILDING 4 SUITE 340 AURORA, CO 80014	
Mailing Address	
2600 S PARKER ROAD BUILDING 4 SUITE 340 AURORA, CO 80014	
Registered Agent Name & A	ddress
SCHEID, MATTHEW 2600 S PARKER RD BUILDING 4 SUITE 340 AURORA COLORADO, FL	. 80014
Officer/Director_Detail	
Name & Address	
Title PRES	
SCHEID, MATTHEW 2600 S PARKER ROAD BL AURORA, CO 80014	-DG 4 STE 340

### Annual Reports

No Annual Reports Filed

#### Document Images

12/05/2018 VOLUNTARY DISSOLUTION	٧
11/23/2018 Domestic Profit	V

iew image in PDF format iew image in PDF format

•



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 27, 2018

MATTHEW SCHEID METRO COLLECTION SERVICE INC. 2600 S. PARKER RD., BLDG. 4, SUITE 340 AURORA, CO 80014

SUBJECT: METRO COLLECTION SERVICE INC. Ref. Number: W18000110306

We have received your document for METRO COLLECTION SERVICE INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of a voluntarily dissolved business entity. The name of a voluntarily dissolved business entity is not available for the assumption or use by another entity until 120 days after the effective date of dissolution unless the dissolved business entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter, stating that they have no intention of revoking the dissolution, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (805) 245-6000.

Brenda L Vorisek Director

Letter Number: 818A00026443

www.sunbiz.org

D' CO CO DO DOV COOT Tallahaanaa Florida 29914

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA. METRO COLLECTION SERVICE INC.

 (Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

METRO COLLECTION SERVICE, INC.

COLORADO		te adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Flori N/A	
		3 (FEI number, if applicable)	
	y under the law of which it is incorporated)	N/A	
APRIL 27, 1989		5.	
(Date	of incorporation)	(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)	
N/A			
	(Det. Get transacted busines	s in Florida, if prior to registration)	
		.1502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)	
600 S PARKER	RD BLDG 4 SUITE 340 AURORA, CO 80		
		cipal office address)	
	(Prin		
	(Prin	cipal office address)	IA.
	(Prin (Curient ma	cipal office address) iling address, if different)	FALL
	(Prin	cipal office address) iling address, if different)	FALLAH
Name and stree	(Prin (Current ma address of Florida registered agent: (1	cipal office address) iling address, if different)	SELEL A
	(Prin (Curient ma	cipal office address) iling address, if different)	FALLAHASSI
Name and <u>stree</u> Name:	(Prin (Current ma address of Florida registered agent: (1	cipal office address) iling address, if different)	SECRE ARY OF TALLARASSIE
Name and <u>stree</u> Name:	(Prin (Current ma <u>et address</u> of Florida registered agent: (1 <u>C T Corporation System</u>	cipal office address) iling address, if different) o.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	FALLARASSI E. FL
Name and stree	(Prin (Current ma <u>et address</u> of Florida registered agent: (1 <u>C T Corporation System</u>	cipal office address) iling address, if different)	SELTELARY OF STA

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Г ГТ

Sherry McGinnes, Assistant Secretary (Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

# 11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

A. DIRECTORS	Α.	DI	RE	СТ	0	RS	
--------------	----	----	----	----	---	----	--

-	 	~	-	~			~							
		Ν	£	A	T	T	Н	E	Ŵ	SC	₿Ĵ	IE	II.	)

Chairmar	2600 S PARKER RD BLDG 4 SUITE 340
Address:	AURORA, CO 80014
Vice Cha	irman:
Director:	
Address:	
Director:	
Address:	
<b>B.</b> OFF	MATTHEW SCHEID
Address:	2600 S PARKER RD BLDG 4 SUITE 340 AURORA, CO 80014
Vice Pre	MATTHEW SCHEID sident:
Address:	2600 S PARKER RD BLDG 4 SUITE 340
	AURORA, CO 80014
Secretary	MATTHEW SCHEID
Address:	2600 S PARKER RD BLDG 4 SUITE 340 AURORA, CO 80014
Treasure	MATTHEW SCHEID
	2600 S PARKER RD BLDG 4 SUITE 340 AURORA, CO 80014
NOTE: 12.	If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.
The offi are true a third c	Signature of Director or Officer cer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes legree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. TTHEW SCHEID - PRESIDENT

.

.